Alex Guynn



Alex Guynn '02 epitomizes visionary leadership, renowned for his pioneering spirit and unwavering commitment to excellence in the legal profession. Hailing from Pine Bluff, Arkansas, Guynn has consistently transformed challenges into triumphs, both in his professional endeavors and personal commitments. Graduating with distinction, he earned his Juris Doctor from the esteemed University of Arkansas School of Law and graduated Cum Laude from the University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff, instilled with a profound dedication to justice, integrity, and resilience that permeates every aspect of his practice.

With a career distinguished by unparalleled expertise across diverse legal specialties including criminal defense, civil litigation, corporate law, family law, personal injury, and sports law, Judge Guynn has ascended to the pinnacle of legal excellence as the Managing Partner of Neely & Guynn. Under his astute leadership, the firm experienced exponential growth, garnering accolades from the Arkansas State

Chamber of Commerce.

Guynn's career boasts pivotal roles as an Assistant City Attorney, Public Defender, Dependency-Neglect Attorney Ad Litem (child advocate), and key positions within the Wal-Mart Corporate Legal Department and a prestigious sports management firm. Committed to shaping the future of the legal profession, he has imparted his wealth of knowledge as an Adjunct Professor of Political Science at both the University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff and Arkansas Baptist College.

Named as one of Soiree's Best Lawyers in Little Rock in 2014, Guynn's unwavering dedication to public service is further underscored by his appointment to the Federal Criminal Justice Act Panel and his pivotal role within the Jefferson and Lincoln County Arkansas Public Defense Commission. His exemplary service has been recognized with prestigious awards, including the Commitment to Justice Award from the University of Arkansas School of Law, a testament to his indelible impact on the legal community.

Currently presiding as the judge of the Circuit Court First Division, Eleventh Judicial District-West of Arkansas, Judge Alex Guynn was elected to office in 2016.

Beyond his legal prowess, Guynn is a passionate mentor, he dedicates his time to nurturing the next generation of leaders across various fields, sharing his invaluable expertise and insights to inspire greatness.

Judge Guynn resides in the Pine Bluff area with his beloved wife, Lynn Guynn, and their three daughters – Logan, Brooklyn, and Addisyn. His unwavering commitment to excellence, coupled with his visionary leadership, continues to shape the landscape of the legal profession and inspire generations to come.